C11 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Tube Fittings Division
Columbus, Ohio
Triple-Lok® 2 37° Flare Tube Fittings4300 Catalog
clamping on  the 37° taper provides a measure of elasticity to the
joint helping it to resist loosening under vibration. The clamping
force results in a small radial load that tends to deform the fitting

Assembly and installation instructions are the same as Triple-Lok
2  and located in Section T.
International Acceptance
To illustrate the versatility of Triple-Lok 2, refer to Fig. C6. A single
37° fitting body will accept both inch and metric tube sizes by
simply changing the sleeve. Thus, a dedicated line of sleeves
is offered for inch and metric tube. The universal tube nut and
fitting body is used with either inch or metric tube, thus saving
on component costs and making the Triple-Lok 2 fitting more
versatile. Also, the fitting body without the nut and sleeve is very
popular as a hose adapter.
Table C6 illustrates an even clearer picture of the flexibility of the
Triple-Lok 2 Soft Seal 37° system. It shows every “convertible
sleeve” connection for the 37° flare design. For example, if 25mm
tube is being used, a –16 (1”) Triple-Lok 2 37° Soft Seal flare
fitting together with a 25mm (TXSS25) sleeve and a standard
–16 (1”) flare fitting nut would be all the necessary components
to connect and seal a 25mm flared tube assembly.
Tube Wall Thickness – Inch and Metric
Minimum/Maximum tube wall thickness is based on the pres-

Universal
Triple-Lok 2
Body
FITTING
DASH
SIZE
TUBE
O.D.
METRIC TUBE
SLEEVE
PART #
NUT
PART #
-4 6mm TXSS6 4BTX-SS
-5 8mm 5 TX-SS 5BTX-SS
-6 10mm TXSS10 6BTX-SS
-8 12mm TXSS12 8BTX-SS
-10 14mm TXSS14 10BTX-SS
-10 15mm TXSS15 10BTX-SS
-10 16mm 10 TX-SS 10BTX-SS
-12 18mm TXSS18 12BTX-SS
-12 20mm 20-12 TX-SS 20-12BTX-SS
-14 22mm TXSS22 14BTX-SS
-16 25mm TXSS25 16BTX-SS
-20 28mm TXSS28 20BTX-SS
-20 30mm TXSS30 20BTX-SS
-20 32mm TXSS32 20BTX-SS
-24 35mm TXSS35 24BTX-SS
-24 38mm 24 TX-SS 24BTX-SS